
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites sealed 
quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the respective 

times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for 

this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara 

Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 

      
LABORATORY ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Qty 

DHS/RL/147MHR/21 24.11.2022 02.30 P.M. 1/43000401-Acetone  
 

2/43000402-Acetone AR in amber colour 

glass bottles 
 

260,000ml       

   

     90,000ml  

DHS/RL/61SSN/22 17.11.2022 02.30 P.M. 1/50800202-Disposable microtome blades, 

low profile 35 cutting angle Eg : Feather, 

Shandon  
 

    61,000 Nos  

DHS/RL/62WAC/22 24.11.2022 02.30 P.M. 03/42802302-Hepatitis B – Anti Hepatitis B 

surface antibody (HBsAb) – ICT  
  

05/42807001-Hepatitis E- Anti HEV IgG 

antibody – ELISA (96T/kit) 
 

2,000 stirps  

     
 

     08 kits  

DHS/RL/63SM/22 01.12.2022 02.30 P.M. 01/50400106-Citrated blood collecting tube 

for adults (for coagulation studies) vacutainer 

tube with blue colour cap, plastic, disposable, 

(Sample size 2 – 2.5ml) citrate 3.2% 
 

02/50400107-Citrated blood collecting tube 

for adults (for coagulation studies) with blue 

colour cap, plastic non vacutainer tube, 

disposable, (Sample size 2 – 2.5ml) citrate 

3.2%  
 

03/50400109-Citrated blood collecting tube 

for adults: (for ESR) plastic non – vacutainer 

tube with black colour cap disposable, citrate 

3.8% (Sample size 2 – 2.5ml) 
 

04/50400209-EDTA Vacutainer Blood 

collecting glass tube with purple cap with 

rubber lid K2 (sample size 2 – 2.5ml) 

238,000 Nos  

 

 

 

 

425,000 Nos  

    

 

 

 

 

   326,000 Nos  

     

 
 

 
 

  793,000 Nos  

 



 

 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
 

DHS/RSS/RQ/46/22 09.12.2022 2.00 pm Feeding Tube Infant, size  2.5FG and Umbilical 

catheter 2.5FG disposable 
 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  

 

DHS/RS/RQ/45/22 

 

29.11.2022 2.00 P.M SR No: 13706801, 13706600 

Catheter Introducer set & Micro Guide wire  
 

340 

DHS/RS/RQ/240/21  

 

02.12.2022 2.00 P.M SR No: 22900415-Laparoscopic Scissors 

 

40 

DHS/RS/RQ/241/21 
 

02.12.2022 2.00 P.M SR No: 13714000-Intracranial Stent 
 

25 

DHS/RS/RQ/242/21 

 

02.12.2022 2.00 P.M SR No: 13714201-Introducer Sheath long. 

 

25 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of the 

State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.
   

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 
1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   
FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

